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APPENDIX A

Inform Consent Form
SAMPIE NUMDET s

KAP and Prevalence of Diabetes Mellitus among people
at Wangkeeree Sub-District, Huai yot District, Trang Province

My name is Ratree Wannabovon. | am a master degree student At The College
of Public Health, Chulalongkom University. I am study about knowledge, attitude,
preventive health action and Prevalence of Diabetes Mellitus among people at
W angkeeree Sub-District, Huai yot District, Trang Province.

You are invited to participate in the study.

[f you agree to participate, 1 would interview you regarding your personal
information, health behaviors such as nutrition, exercise, stress management and test
your blood sugar. The interview will last for approximately 20 minutes. The
information from the study will help the health professionals to plan activities to
promote health behavior which should be beneficial to the general public and lead to a
better quality of life for all.

Any information that is obtained with this study will keep confidential. Your
name will not be identified in any report. You are free to have another person present
with you during the interview. You are also free to withdraw at anytime. Your care at
this hospital or health center will not be affected by your decision to either participate
or not to participate in this study. There is no cost, nor is there any payment to you for
your participation in this study. Ifyou have any questions now or at any time during the
study, please ask or discuss them with me.

Place/ Date Name Researcher

Place/ Date Name Sample



APPENDIX B

Number
Instruments: English
Section 1 Questionnaire For researcher
Part 1 Demographic data
Explanation: put/ check in the - box, or fill in the blank for the following

question as the apply to you.

L AQR s Years D1DDD
2. Gender D2D
7 (1) Male 1 (2) Female
3. Marital status D3D
7 (1) Single 7 (Married
7 (3) Widowed 7 (Djivorced/Separated
4. Occupation D4D
7 (1) Agriculture 7 (Eommercial

7 (3) Government officer [ (4) Employee

7 (5) Housekeeper A (L5 e

5. Education D5D
7 (1) No formal education 17 (2) Primary school
7 (3) Secondary school 1 (4) Certificate/Diploma
7 (5) Bachelor degree and over

6. Family history for DM D6D
7 (1) Sibling 1 (2) Parents
7 (3) Grandfathers/Grandmother 7 (4) No history of DM

7. Ailment D7D
7 (1) Heart Disease 1 (2) Diabetes Mellitus
7 (3) Hypertension 7 (4)No

8. Body Mass Index BM I-.-kg/™ 2
Weight..... kilograms. Helghto centimates.

9. Physical examination D9D
7 (1) After 6 month 7 (2) 6 month - 1year

7 (3) Before 1year 7 (4) Never physical examination



Number.............

For researcher

Part 2 Questionnaire of Knowledge about Preventive Health Action
Explanation: Put check / the box 1 that correctly describes your knowledge of DM
Person was Susceptibility of DM

1.0 Family history of DM 7 No family history of DM 7 No knowledge KA1D

2.0 Over than 30 yearsold [ Youngerthan 30 yearsold I No knowledge KA2D
3.1 Tension 7 Clear mind 7 No knowledge KA3D
4.7 Lossweight 7 Over weight 7 No knowledge KA4D
5.0 Do notexercise 1 Exercise reqularly 7 No knowledge KAS5D

Severity and Complication from DM
Multiple dichotomy method, Check / all that apply)

—_

1.0 Blindness KS1D
2.0 Renal’s disease KS2D
3.7 Chronic wound KS3D
4.7 Heart disease KS4D
5.0 Dizzying ness KS5D

Preventive health action about DM
(Multiple dichotomy method, Check / all that apply)

1.7 Exercise regularly KP1D
2.7 Clear mind KP2D
3.7 Control weight regularly KP3D
4.0 No eat food, which alotof sweet KP4D

5.0 Eating vegetables and fruits reqularly KP5D



NUMbE........co.ren
For researcher
Part 3 Questionnaire of Attitude about Preventive Health Action
Explanation mark / on the one blank that correctly
4 = absolutely agree
3= agree
2 = disagree

1= absolutely disagree

[tem Paragraph 4 3 2 1

1*  Diet control is difficult. AlD
2% After have food just eat sweet food every meal. A2D
3 Vegetables can control blood sugar. A3D
4*  Controlling how much high fat food you eat is difficult. A4D
5%  Exercise is disgraceful behavior. A5D
b* Working is the same Exercise A6D
7*  You feel uncomfortable to control yourself for Exercise. ATD
8% Exercise is athletes for sportsman. A8D
9  Exercise is affect for a clear mind. A9D
10 Good health is the result a clear mind. A10D

Remark * reverse question
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Number.......c...
For researcher
Part4 Questionnaire for Modifying Factors to Preventive Health Action

Explanation: Mark / on the one blank that correctly on your action
4 = Regularly
3= Often
2 = Sometime
1=Never

|tem Paragraphs 43 2
For the last 3 month, how often have you accepted
cues to action from the following about DM?

1 Television FID

> Newspaper F2D

3 Magazine F3D

4 Manual FAD

5 Family F5D

s Neighbors Fs D

7 Health personnel F7D
For the last 3 month, how often to social stimulate you Fs D
in the following ours.

s Eating

9 Exercising FID

1o Relaxing F10D
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For researcher
Part 5 Questionnaire for Preventive Health Action
Explanation: Mark / on the one blank that correctly on your action
4 = Regularly
3=Often
2 = Sometime
1= Never
|tem Paragraphs 43 2 |
Nutrition
You eat meat every meal at time everyday. E1D
»* Normally you have a snack hetween meals, E2D
3*  You have drinking sweet. E3D
4 You eat vegetable at meal. E4D
5% You eat food contain coconut. E5D
s* You eat food deep fried in oil. EsD
7 You eat fruit. E7D
Exercise
s You do exercise X1D
9 Youhave 10 minutes worm up before exercise. X2D
1o You exercise 3 times or over per week. X3D
1 You exercise 30 minutes or more per section. X4D
Stress managements
12 When you have a problem, you can solve every time. SID
13*  When you have a problem, you just think about it every 2D
time.
14 You use many skills for management your stress. S3D
15 When you have problem, you keep it to your self alone. S4D

Remark * reverse question

Section 2 Blood Sugar Level mg/d
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1.D
20
30
41
51

30

30

KAID
KA2U

KA3U

KA O
KASIZI

KSID
KS2U
KS3U
KS4U

KS5U

KPID
KP2U
KP3U
KP4U

KP5U



1*

2*

4*

5*

6*

7*

8*

10

* reverse question

91

aiD
A21

A3U
A4U
A5U
A6U
ATU
AgU

AU
AloD



10

fiD
F20
F3U
F40
F50
F6U

F1U

F8U

FoU

FioD

92



2*
3*

5*
6*

10
1

12
13*
14
15

20-30

eiD
E20
E3U
E4U
E5U
E6U
E7U

XID

X 20

X 30
X 40

siD
2U
30
4U

93



1. Percentages of Knowledge Data about Preventive Health Action

|tem

ol B~ oo~ -

APPENDIX D

Result Data

Subject

Person was Susceptibility of DM
Family history of DM

Over than 30 years old

Tension

Over weight

Do not exercise

Severity and Complication from DM
Blindness

Renal’s disease

Chronic wound

Heart disease

Dizzying ness

Preventive health action about DM
Exercise regularly

Clear mind

Control weight regularly

No eat food, which a lot of sweet
Eating vegetables and fruits regularly

Incorrect
(%)

394
157
171
131
114

374
429
189
301

20.0

174
191
174
16.0
186

Correct
(%)

604
84.3
829
86.9

88.6

62.6
o7.1
811
64.9
80.0

82.6
609
82.6
84.0
814



2. Percentages of Attitude Data about Preventive Health Action

Score 4 =absolutely agree
3 = agree
» = disagree
1 = absolutely disagree

Paragraph

Diet control is difficult.

After have food just eat sweet food every
meal.

Vegetahles can control blood sugar.
Controlling how much high fat food you eat
is difficult.

Exercise is disgraceful behavior.

Working is the same Exercise

You feel uncomfortable to control yourself
for Exercise.

Exercise is athletes for sportsman.

Exercise is affect for a clear mind.

Good health is the result a clear mind.

Remark * reverse question

4
(%)
163
7eH

39.7
251

38.3
12.0

183

317
66.0

594

3
(%)
440
4.0

49.7
46.0

45.1
203
503

40.9
26.6
32.9

2
(%)
309
26.6

94

22.0

131
494
249

229
6.3

6.6

(%)
89
43

1.1

6.9

29
183

6.6

46



3. Percentage of Modifying Factors Data to Preventive Health Action

Score 4 =Regularly
3=Often
2 = Sometime
1= Never

Paragraphs

For the last 3 month, how often have you
accepted cues to action from the
following about DM?

Television

Newspaper

Magazine *

Manual

Family

Neighbors

Health personnel

For the last 3 month, how often to social
stimulate you in the following ours.
Eating

Exercising

Relaxing

46
3.7
31
54
10.6
149
123

423
374
449

174
133
10.6
149
171
254
223

229
2.1
23.1

317
16.0
140
214
19.7
3L7
303

123
114

10.0

40.3
10.0
123
58.3
52.6
28.0
31

22.6

254
214

%



4. Percentage of Preventive Health Action Data

Item

Score 4 = Regularly
3= Often
2 = Sometime
1= Never

Paragraphs

Nutrition

You eat meat every meal at time everyday.
Normally you have a snack between meals.
You have drinking sweet.

You eat vegetable at meal.

You eat food contain coconut.

You eat food deep fried in all.

You eat fruit,

Exercise

You do exercise

You have 10 minutes worm up before exercise.
You exercise 3 times or over per week.

You exercise 30 minutes or more per section.
Stress managements

When you have a problem, you can solve every
time,

When you have a problem, you just think about
it every time.

You use many skills for management your
stress.

When you have problem, you keep it to your
self alone.

Remark * reverse question

4
(%)

417
22.0
186
16.6
16.0
9.7
300
211
203
291
234
491
229
54.9

44.9

3
(%)

26.0
446
483
143
417
3.1
43.7

231

22.0

20.0

194
314
403

2.7

20.6

2

(%)

234
189
231
8.3
217
32.6

22.6

191
174
19.7
209

20.0

140

3.7

(%)

8.9
146
10.0
0.9
146
223
3.7

30.6
40.3
311
36.3
6.9
16.9
34

209

97
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